Shareholders’ equity (NAV) per series B registered share, after deferred taxes 1 100.95 1 092.41

4 | Property income

The reported property income of TCHF 13,928 (previous year: TCHF 12,659) comprises actual rental income and income from the Miteigentümergemein-

schaft Metalli. This position contains rental revenue from all properties. The individual contractual relationships with external tenants had the following

terms as at June 30, 2012, based on the annualized projected rental revenue on that date:

30.06.2012 31.12.2011

Term Share in % Share in %

Under 1 year, inc. unlimited rental contracts* 52.7 49.5

Over 1 year 1.4 1.4

Over 2 years 1.5 0.5

Over 3 years 10.7 8.0

Over 4 years 0.5 5.2

Over 5 years 1.9 0.7

Over 6 years 4.5 4.2

Over 7 years 1.7 2.0

Over 8 years 0.6 0.9

Over 9 years 0.0 0.7

Over 10 years 24.5 26.9

Total 100.0 100.0

* mainly residential and parking

 |  13

Financial report

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

5 | Segment report

The Group’s business activities comprise the business units “Real Estate” and “Hotel and Catering”.

01.01.2012 – 30.06.2012 pro forma
in CHF thousands Real Estate

Hotel and
Catering Elimination * Total

Operating revenue 18 432 10 572 − 3 026 25 978

Operating income before depreciation and revaluation 5 096 10 008 3 026 12 078

Revaluation of investment properties (net) 10 372 0 0 10 372

Operating income before depreciation (EBITDA) 23 708 564 0 24 272

Operating income (EBIT) 22 517 − 103 0 22 414

01.01.2011 – 30.06.2011 pro forma
in TCHF Real Estate

Hotel and
Catering Elimination * Total

Operating revenue 17 183 10 485 − 2 883 24 785

Operating income before depreciation and revaluation 4 109 10 209 2 883 11 435

Revaluation of investment properties (net) 20 262 0 0 20 262

Operating income before depreciation (EBITDA) 33 336 276 0 33 612

Operating income (EBIT) 32 156 − 377 0 31 779

* Inter-segment revenues are eliminated in the Eliminations column.

All revenues were generated in the Canton of Zug and in the Canton of Aargau.

The five largest tenant groups together generate 27.9% (as at December 31, 2011: 29.5%) of annualized projected rental revenue.

30.06.2012 31.12.2011

Tenants Share in % Tenants Share in %

UBS 8.8 UBS 9.5

Migros1 8.1 Migros1 8.7

Dosenbach-Ochsner 3.8 C&A 4.0

C&A 3.7 H&M 3.8

H&M 3.6 Nord Stream 3.5

1 The tenants are various companies of the Migros Group.

Zug Estates Group

Half-yearly Report 2012

 |  14

Portfolio

Form of Ownership Year of Year of